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BUDGET FOR WOMEN’S EMPOWERMENT


2236. SHRI SAMIRUL ISLAM:

         Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount allocated in this year’s budget for women’s empowerment;

(b) the details of funds allocated for women’s empowerment during the last five financial years; and

(c) the details of fund allocation under the women’s empowerment scheme for the 2025-

26 budget, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)


 (a) & (b): The year-wise details of funds allocated for women’s empowerment under the umbrella scheme of ‘Mission Shakti’ during last five years and current financial year are as under:

Year-wise allocation of funds (Rs. in crore)

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

3678.79 3658.00 3109.00 3184.11 3143.96 3145.97


(c) : An amount of Rs. 3150.00 Crore has been allocated for women’s empowerment under the umbrella scheme of ‘Mission Shakti’ for the year 2025-26. State/UT -wise allocation of funds are not earmarked beforehand as the schemes under ‘Mission Shakti’ are demand driven and as and when the States/ UTs comply with SNA norms, funds are released.


*****

